

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal

C.M No.	/	2023		Diary No.
In				Dated 12
Service .	Appeal No.	2482/2023		
Alamzel	b Khan			Appellant
		V E R S U S	3	
Govt of	KPK & other	rs	R	Respondents
	APPLICATIO	N FOR PLACI	NG ON FILE	THE
	ADDITIONAL	DOCUMENT	IN THE AB	OVE
	CAPTIONED	SERVICE APPE	AL	
**.				_

Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1. That the captioned service appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Court which is now fixed for 16.01.2024.
- 2. That the applicant/appellant seeks permission to place on file certain important additional documents which are annexed alongwith instant application. (Copy of relevant document is attached).
- 3. That the annexed document is essential to be placed on record for fair assistance of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

4. That there is no legal bar on acceptance of this application.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant application, the above annexed relevant document may kindly be placed on record for a fair and just decision of service Appeal.

Applicant/Appellant

Through

Adnan Aman

Advocate High Court (s) Cell No. 0321-9853530

Dated 05.12.2023

Annexure "G" (37)



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT

(Establishmont Socilen)

Dated Peshawar, the 13th March, 2023

NOTIFICATION:

No.SO(E)/JRR/1-23/2006/PF: The Competent Authority (Secretary Irrigation) in terms of provision of Rule-20 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant Revised Leave Rules 1981 and instructions there-under issued from time to time, sanction is hereby accorded for encashment of 365 days in lieu of Leave Preparatory to Retirement (LPR) in respect of Mr. Alam Zeb, Sub Divisional Officer (BS-17)/XEII (OPS), Malakand Irrigation Division, Malakand.

2. In pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 13(A)(1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XVIII of 1973), read with sub-section (3) thereof; Mr. Alam Zeb, Sub Divisional Officer (BS-17)/XEN (OPS), Malakand Irrigation Division, Malakand, shall stand retired from Government Service with effect from 13.04.2023 (A.N) on attaining sixtleth (60th) year of age, as his date of birth is 14.04.1963.

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Irrigation Department

Endst. No. & date even. Copy forwarded to: -

1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2. The Chief Engineers (North) Imgation Department, Peshaviar w/r to the letter No. 866/North/A-II/1-E(ii) dated 28.02.2023.

3. District Accounts Officer, Malakand.

4. Officer Concerned.

5. PS to Secretary Irrigation Department, Peshawar.

6. PA to Deputy Secretary (Admn), Irrigation Department.

7. Personal file of the officer.

8. Master File.

(Magsood Khan)

Sub Divisional Officer Head works Inigation Sub Division Malakand

TESTED

Annex use 6" (37.)



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT

(Entablishment Section)

Dated Peshawar, the 13th March, 2023

NOTIFICATION:

No.SD(E)/IRR/1-73/2006/PE: The Competent Authority (Secretary Irrigation) in terms of provision of Rule-20 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servant Revised Leave Rules 1981 and Instructions there-under issued from time to time, sanction is hereby accorded for encashment of 365 days in lieu of Leave Preparatory to Retirement (LPR) in respect of Mr. Alam Zeb, Sub Divisional Officer (BS-17)/XEII (OPS), Malakand Irrigation Division, Malakand.

2. In pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 13(A)(1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XVIII of 1973), read with sub-section (3) thereof; Mr. Alam Zeb, Sub Divisional Officer (BS-17)/XEN (OPS), Malakand Irrigation Division, Malakand, shall stand retired from Government Service with effect from 13.04.2023 (A.N) on attaining sixtleth (60th) year of age, as his date of birth is 14.04.1963.

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Irrigation Department

Endst. No. & date even. Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Chief Engineers (North) Imigation Department, Peshawar w/r to the letter No. 866/North/A-II/1-E(ii) dated 28.02.2023.
- 3. District Accounts Officer, Malakand.
- 4. Officer Concerned.
- 5. PS to Secretary Irrigation Department, Peshawar.
- 6. PA to Deputy Secretary (Admn), Irrigation Department.
- 7. Personal file of the officer.
- 8. Master File.

(Magsood Khan) Section Officer (Est

Sub Divisional Officer Head works Irrigation Sub Division Malakand

STEL